

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/15/2020 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	BRF 6302(00)19-1 (PCN 078F)	Tripp	Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
2.	P TAPR(28) (PCN 06NC)	Faulk	Concrete Sidewalk
3.	P 0042(70)280 (PCN 02R0)	Aurora	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Work & CIPP Lining
4.	PH 0081(113)12 (PCN 07CU)	Yankton	Grading for Turn Lane & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
5.	PH 0020(192) (PCN 06TU)	Clay, Lake, Minnehaha, Moody, Union, Yankton	Rumble Stripes/Strips, Pavement Markings & Signing

1 - Rejected by the Transportation Commission.

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/15/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 078F

Project No: BRF 6302(00)19-1

Project Location: Structure 2.5 miles north & 6.9 miles east of Millboro on 296th St over Rahn Lake

Desc of Construction: Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Tripp

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06NC
 Project No: P TAPR(28)
 Project Location: Various Locations in Faulkton
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Sidewalk
 County: Faulk

Bidder:
 Big-O-Concrete, LLC

Bidder:
 DeGroot Concrete and Construction
 LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	3.000	Each	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	8.000	Each	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	189.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,725.00	\$12.00	\$2,268.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	133.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$3,325.00	\$28.00	\$3,724.00
9	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	44.700	SqYd	\$69.75	\$3,117.83	\$80.00	\$3,576.00
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	68.800	SqFt	\$6.00	\$412.80	\$10.00	\$688.00
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	70.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
13	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7,037.000	SqFt	\$5.85	\$41,166.45	\$7.70	\$54,184.90
14	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,483.000	SqFt	\$6.50	\$9,639.50	\$10.50	\$15,571.50
15	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
16	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
17	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	125.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$14.00	\$1,750.00
18	731E0100	Fertilizing	54.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$3.50	\$189.00
19	732E0550	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	1,231.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$6,155.00	\$3.00	\$3,693.00
20	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
21	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$30.00
22	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$105,936.58

\$153,349.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06NC
 Project No: P TAPR(28)
 Project Location: Various Locations in Faulkton
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Sidewalk
 County: Faulk

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

Bidder:
 Kenzy Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,748.00	\$16,748.00
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	8.000	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	189.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$9,450.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	133.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00
9	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	44.700	SqYd	\$125.00	\$5,587.50	\$94.00	\$4,201.80
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	68.800	SqFt	\$6.00	\$412.80	\$5.00	\$344.00
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
12	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	70.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$20.28	\$1,419.60
13	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7,037.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$56,296.00	\$8.25	\$58,055.25
14	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,483.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$14,830.00	\$12.00	\$17,796.00
15	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
16	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
17	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	125.000	Lb	\$14.50	\$1,812.50	\$13.20	\$1,650.00
18	731E0100	Fertilizing	54.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$162.00	\$2.75	\$148.50
19	732E0550	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	1,231.000	Lb	\$2.20	\$2,708.20	\$2.00	\$2,462.00
20	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$8.00	\$120.00
21	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$7.50
22	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00

Total Bid Amount

\$175,274.00

\$182,152.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06NC
 Project No: P TAPR(28)
 Project Location: Various Locations in Faulkton
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Sidewalk
 County: Faulk

Bidder:
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

05/26/2020

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
3	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	189.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$7,560.00		
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
8	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	133.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$5,985.00		
9	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	44.700	SqYd	\$115.00	\$5,140.50		
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	68.800	SqFt	\$6.00	\$412.80		
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
12	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	70.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,400.00		
13	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7,037.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$70,370.00		
14	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,483.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$22,245.00		
15	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	10.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
16	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$60.00	\$2,400.00		
17	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	125.000	Lb	\$15.00	\$1,875.00		
18	731E0100	Fertilizing	54.000	Lb	\$5.00	\$270.00		
19	732E0550	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	1,231.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$2,462.00		
20	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$90.00		
21	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$15.00		
22	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$150.00	\$750.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$189,675.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02R0
 Project No: P 0042(70)280
 Project Location: SD42 - Fm US281 to the Aurora/Davison Co Line
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Work & CIPP Lining
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

05/26/2020

Page 1 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$155,837.94	\$155,837.94		
2	110E0135	Remove Delineator		37.000 Each	\$11.72	\$433.64		
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert		15.000 Ft	\$29.29	\$439.35		
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section		7.000 Each	\$117.17	\$820.19		
5	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section		4.000 Each	\$585.86	\$2,343.44		
6	110E0600	Remove Fence		100.000 Ft	\$23.43	\$2,343.00		
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement		441.000 SqYd	\$11.72	\$5,168.52		
8	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset		60.000 Ft	\$58.59	\$3,515.40		
9	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset		23.000 Each	\$234.34	\$5,389.82		
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		2.000 CuYd	\$117.17	\$234.34		
11	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts		294.000 CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,352.00		
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation		1,318.000 CuYd	\$17.58	\$23,170.44		
13	260E1010	Base Course		1,132.000 Ton	\$18.75	\$21,225.00		
14	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder		563.700 Ton	\$622.18	\$350,722.87		
15	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete		10,694.000 Ton	\$37.67	\$402,842.98		
16	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid		882.000 Ton	\$43.36	\$38,243.52		
17	320E4000	Hydrated Lime		114.900 Ton	\$254.85	\$29,282.27		
18	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete		11.800 Mile	\$761.61	\$8,987.00		
19	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete		392.000 SqFt	\$15.94	\$6,248.48		
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack		58.900 Ton	\$724.13	\$42,651.26		
21	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal		19.200 Ton	\$724.11	\$13,902.91		
22	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal		337.000 Ton	\$54.58	\$18,393.46		
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete		87,573.000 SqYd	\$1.41	\$123,477.93		
24	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish		138.000 Ft	\$39.84	\$5,497.92		
25	450E0150	24" RCP, Install		138.000 Ft	\$87.88	\$12,127.44		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02R0
 Project No: P 0042(70)280
 Project Location: SD42 - Fm US281 to the Aurora/Davison Co Line
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Work & CIPP Lining
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

05/26/2020

Page 2 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish		8.000 Ft	\$94.91	\$759.28		
27	450E0190	36" RCP, Install		8.000 Ft	\$87.88	\$703.04		
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$585.86	\$585.86		
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install		1.000 Each	\$351.51	\$351.51		
30	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$908.08	\$908.08		
31	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install		1.000 Each	\$351.51	\$351.51		
32	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish		5.000 Each	\$503.84	\$2,519.20		
33	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install		5.000 Each	\$351.51	\$1,757.55		
34	450E5318	36" CMP Sloped End, Furnish		4.000 Each	\$1,171.72	\$4,686.88		
35	450E5319	36" CMP Sloped End, Install		4.000 Each	\$351.52	\$1,406.08		
36	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment		2.000 Each	\$1,874.74	\$3,749.48		
37	450E9000	Reset Pipe		60.000 Ft	\$82.02	\$4,921.20		
38	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section		23.000 Each	\$292.93	\$6,737.39		
39	450E9528	36" Cured in Place Pipe		108.000 Ft	\$515.55	\$55,679.40		
40	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill		40.000 CuYd	\$410.10	\$16,404.00		
41	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory		1.000 Each	\$6,444.43	\$6,444.43		
42	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence		100.000 Ft	\$35.15	\$3,515.00		
43	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back		52.000 Each	\$70.30	\$3,655.60		
44	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"		12.000 Ft	\$70.30	\$843.60		
45	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White		654.000 Gal	\$22.26	\$14,558.04		
46	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow		157.000 Gal	\$16.40	\$2,574.80		
47	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"		12.000 Ft	\$58.59	\$703.08		
48	634E0010	Flagging		260.000 Hour	\$28.99	\$7,537.40		
49	634E0020	Pilot Car		130.000 Hour	\$41.88	\$5,444.40		
50	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		524.000 SqFt	\$2.34	\$1,226.16		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02R0
 Project No: P 0042(70)280
 Project Location: SD42 - Fm US281 to the Aurora/Davison Co Line
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Work & CIPP Lining
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,997.94	\$14,997.94		
52	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	23.500	Mile	\$117.17	\$2,753.50		
53	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	31.500	CuYd	\$410.10	\$12,918.15		
54	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,929.28	\$2,929.28		
55	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	669.000	SqYd	\$11.72	\$7,840.68		
56	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	215.000	SqYd	\$11.72	\$2,519.80		
57	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	490.000	Ft	\$11.72	\$5,742.80		
58	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	102.000	SqYd	\$5.86	\$597.72		
59	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$351.52	\$1,406.08		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,475,380.02

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07CU
 Project No: PH 0081(113)12
 Project Location: US81 at the junction of 300th St
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Turn Lane & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
 DOUBLE H PAVING, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.966	Mile	\$4,000.00	\$3,864.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,105.50
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.322	Mile	\$4,000.00	\$1,288.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,400.70
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.322	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,658.30
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	110E0135	Remove Delineator	2.000	Each	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$11.20	\$22.40
7	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	330.000	SqYd	\$62.00	\$20,460.00	\$22.40	\$7,392.00
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	48.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$0.50	\$24.00
10	110E7152	Remove Delineator for Reset	5.000	Each	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$11.20	\$56.00
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	8,746.000	CuYd	\$8.90	\$77,839.40	\$13.45	\$117,633.70
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,994.000	CuYd	\$17.00	\$84,898.00	\$19.60	\$97,882.40
13	120E2000	Undercutting	4,580.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$9,160.00	\$4.45	\$20,381.00
14	120E6100	Water for Embankment	114.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$15.00	\$1,710.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	961.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$6,727.00	\$11.20	\$10,763.20
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	4,739.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$75,824.00	\$14.00	\$66,346.00
18	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	2,404.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$38,464.00	\$14.00	\$33,656.00
19	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	2,363.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$37,808.00	\$9.25	\$21,857.75
20	270E0220	Blend and Stockpile Granular Material	4,807.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$76,912.00	\$10.50	\$50,473.50
21	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	231.500	Ton	\$750.00	\$173,625.00	\$715.00	\$165,522.50
22	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,668.400	Ton	\$80.00	\$293,472.00	\$70.00	\$256,788.00
23	320E3000	Compaction Sample	10.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
24	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	1,780.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$11.40	\$20,292.00
25	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	0.600	Mile	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,920.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07CU
 Project No: PH 0081(113)12
 Project Location: US81 at the junction of 300th St
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Turn Lane & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
DOUBLE H PAVING, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E7030	Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	0.300	Mile	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00
27	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	9.400	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$11,280.00	\$900.00	\$8,460.00
28	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	10.200	Ton	\$750.00	\$7,650.00	\$850.00	\$8,670.00
29	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.800	Ton	\$1,700.00	\$3,060.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,410.00
30	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	28.600	Ton	\$140.00	\$4,004.00	\$155.00	\$4,433.00
31	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	2,553.000	SqYd	\$14.00	\$35,742.00	\$2.80	\$7,148.40
32	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	250.000	SqYd	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.80	\$4,200.00
33	450E0242	72" RCP Class 2, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00
34	450E0250	72" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$84.00	\$1,848.00
35	450E2052	72" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,795.00	\$3,590.00
36	450E2053	72" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
37	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
38	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	143.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$15.70	\$2,245.10
39	632E2100	Reset Delineator	5.000	Each	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.20	\$56.00
40	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$67.35	\$269.40
41	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	11.200	SqFt	\$45.00	\$504.00	\$44.90	\$502.88
42	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	7.000	Each	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
43	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,984.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$597.60	\$0.15	\$597.60
44	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	7,549.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,132.35	\$0.15	\$1,132.35
45	633E1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	125.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$3.35	\$418.75
46	633E1440	Pavement Marking Paint, Area	12.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$1.65	\$19.80
47	633E1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$28.00	\$112.00
48	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$5,798.00	\$28.99	\$5,798.00
49	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,094.00	\$41.88	\$2,094.00
50	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	498.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$996.00	\$2.20	\$1,095.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07CU
 Project No: PH 0081(113)12
 Project Location: US81 at the junction of 300th St
 Desc of Construction: Grading for Turn Lane & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
DOUBLE H PAVING, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
52	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	190.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$95.00	\$0.55	\$104.50
53	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	1.200	Mile	\$225.00	\$270.00	\$220.00	\$264.00
54	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	21.500	CuYd	\$415.00	\$8,922.50	\$360.00	\$7,740.00
55	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	48.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00
56	732E0100	Mulching	4.500	Ton	\$300.00	\$1,350.00	\$305.00	\$1,372.50
57	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	36.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$22.00	\$792.00
58	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	156.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$11.00	\$1,716.00
59	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	13.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$11.00	\$143.00
60	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	48.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$3.35	\$160.80
61	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	57.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$228.00	\$5.60	\$319.20
62	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$335.00	\$335.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,203,425.85

\$1,299,023.83

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 06TU
 Project No: PH 0020(192)
 Project Location: Various locations on the local system in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Rumble Stripes/Strips, Pavement Markings & Signing
 County: Clay, Lake, Minnehaha, Moody, Union, Yankton

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	30.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
3	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	285.800	Mile	\$600.00	\$171,480.00	\$550.00	\$157,190.00
4	320E7040	Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	23,868.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$95,472.00	\$5.50	\$131,274.00
5	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	39.300	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$58,950.00	\$3,450.00	\$135,585.00
6	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	540.200	Ton	\$25.00	\$13,505.00	\$66.00	\$35,653.20
7	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,026.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$24,624.00	\$12.00	\$12,312.00
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	864.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$11,232.00	\$23.00	\$19,872.00
9	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	12.000	Each	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$23.00	\$276.00
10	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	11,307.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$214,833.00	\$21.00	\$237,447.00
11	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	3,829.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$70,836.50	\$21.00	\$80,409.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00	\$28.99	\$8,697.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	201.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$201.00	\$2.00	\$402.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$40,799.00	\$40,799.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00

Total Bid Amount

\$780,029.50

\$856,177.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/15/2020

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 06TU

Project No: PH 0020(192)

Project Location: Various locations on the local system in the Mitchell Region

Desc of Construction: Rumble Stripes/Strips, Pavement Markings & Signing

County: Clay, Lake, Minnehaha, Moody, Union, Yankton

05/26/2020

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Surface Preparation Technologies,
LLC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	30.000	Each	\$11.00	\$330.00		
3	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	285.800	Mile	\$500.00	\$142,900.00		
4	320E7040	Grind 6" Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	23,868.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$179,010.00		
5	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	39.300	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$47,160.00		
6	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	540.200	Ton	\$30.00	\$16,206.00		
7	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,026.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$11,286.00		
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	864.000	SqFt	\$22.00	\$19,008.00		
9	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	12.000	Each	\$22.00	\$264.00		
10	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	11,307.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$226,140.00		
11	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	3,829.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$76,580.00		
12	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00		
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	201.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$201.00		
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$875,782.00